MAIL BID SALE #J-43
CLOSES JANUARY 30, 2011
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 702 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins @sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

  121 1974 HALF STRUCK THRU 1cm REEDING REVERSE ON EDGE AU MB $4.50
3:00
* 122 1976 HALF 5% CURVED CLIP 3:30 UNC MB $29.00
  123 1976 D HALF 3% CURVED CLIP 8:30 BU MB $22.00
  124 2000 P HALF 2% CURVED CLIP 4:00 UNC MB $4.00
  125 ASST HALF LOT OF 12 MINOR ERRORS INDIVIDUALLY
IDENTIFIED ON FLIPS
ASST MB $8.50
  126 N.D. QUAR 90% SILVER TYPE 1 BLANK AU MB $95.00
  127 1854 QUAR MISALIGNED DIE REVERSE WITH HIGH RIM VF MB $60.00
  128 1954 S QUAR STRONG CRACKED SKULL DIE BREAK BU MB $8.50
  129 1956 QUAR 2% CURVED CLIP 12:30 EF MB $4.00
  130 1957 QUAR 3% CURVED CLIP 4:00 AU MB $4.50
  131 1963 D QUAR DISK CLIP 4:00 UNC MB $4.50
  132 1934 QUAR DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE FS-101 EDS FIN MB $65.00
  133 1941 S QUAR LARGE S MINT MARK  FS-2---1941S-503 FIN MB $10.00
  134 1957 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE  FS-25-1957-901 FIN MB $5.00
  135 1958 QUAR PROOF REVERSE  TYPE 2  FS-25-1958-901 EF MB $8.50
  136 1959 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE FS-25-1959-901 BU MB $17.50
  137 1960 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE  FS-25-1960-901 BU MB $17.50
  138 1961 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE  FS-25-1961-901 UNC MB $15.00
  139 1962 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE  FS-25-1962-901 EF MB $11.00
  140 1963 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE FS-25-1963-901 VF MB $6.00
  141 1964 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE FS-25-1964 EF MB $7.50
  142 1956D/D QUAR RPM FS #22.4  D OVER INVERTED D MS64 MB $40.00
  143 N.D. QUAR CLAD TYPE 2 PLANCHET UNC MB $3.00
  144 1970 P QUAR STRUCK IN RIM BURR8:00 REVERSE EF MB $2.50
  145 1983 P QUAR UNCENTERED BROADSTRIKE AU MB $15.00

BEAUTY NEAT!!
BU MB $35.00
  177 2005 D QUAR CA, TIKLTED PARTIAL COLLAR + BROADSTRUCK CHBU MB $23.00
* 178 2006 D QUAR NV, DARAMATIC MAJOR ELLIPTICALLY CLIPPED
PLANCHET, "FOOTBALL SHAPE" JUST IN TIME FOR
PLAYOFFS!
GEM MB $350.00
  179 2006 P QUAR CO, UNCENTERED BROADSTRIKE WITH PARTIAL
COLLAR
BU MB $19.00
* 180 2006 P QUAR SD, 25% OFF CENTER 8:30, UNUSUAL CUTS O & R,
ALMOST LIKE A STRUCK THRU
BU MB $265.00
  181 1982 P QUAR CUD OBVERSE 2:00 WQC-82P-6R EF MB $2.50
  182 1940 D DIME RPM #2 BU MB $25.00
  183 1941 S DIME RPM #1a  FS-10-1941S-501 VG MB $5.50
  184 1941 S` DIME LARGE "S", TRUMPET TAIL "S" FS-10-1941S-511 FIN MB $15.00
  185 1943 S DIME RPM #1  FS-10-1943S-501 VF MB $7.00
  186 1946 S DIME RPM  ++ DOUBLED DIE REV DDR-2-R-IV BU MB $32.50
  187 1951 S DIME RPM #2 FIN MB $5.00
  188 1958 D DIME RPM #1 BU MB $10.00
  189 1960 D DIME RPM #1 FIN MB $4.25

  250 1959 NICK SINTERED PLANCHET "BLACK BEAUTY" BU MB $2.50
* 251 1983 P NICK STRUCK THRU LATE STAGE CAPPED  NEAT!! UNC MB $35.00
  252 N.D. NICK WAFFLED NICKEL BLANK BU MB $12.00
  253 1944 P NICK RPM #8 FIN MB $2.50
  254 1945 S NICK RPM #4 VG MB $2.50
  255 1946 D NICK RPM #1 UNC MB $8.00
  256 1945 D NICK RPM SOUTH BU MB $4.00
  257 1983 P NICK PARTIAL COLLAR BU MB $1.50
  258 1984 P NICK TILTED PARTIAL COLLAR BU MB $1.50
  259 1954 S NICK S SHAPED CRACKED SKULL BREAK BU MB $2.50
  260 1929 S NICK LAMINATION OUT IN FRONT OF BUFFALOS CHIN FIN MB $2.00
  261 1918 S NICK LAMINATION 10:00 LOOKS LIKE STRUCK THRU RIM
BURR
GD MB $5.00
  262 1913 NICK TYPE 2, DOUBLED DIE REVERSE FS-1801 CHAU MB $65.00
  263 1935 NICK DOUBLED DIE REVERSE 1-R-V  FS-05-1935-801 FN+ MB $100.00
  264 1937 D NICK NOT A 3 LEGGED  ALTER TO APPEAR LIKE IT GD MB $5.00
EDUCATIONAL
* 265 1949 D NICK 10% OFF CENTER 4:00 UNC MB $290.00
* 266 196(3) NICK 50% OFF CENTER 7:30 BU MB $75.00

  333 1937 CENT 3% CURVED CLIP 4:00 FIN MB $0.50
* 334 1940 CENT 3% CURVED CLIP 5:00  RED BU MB $8.50
  335 1945 S CENT NICE RIM CLIP 5:00 UNC MB $4.50
  336 1964 D CENT 3% CURVED CLIP 11:30 UNC MB $1.50
  337 1965 CENT STRAIGHT CLIP 7:30 TO 9:30 UNC MB $3.00
  338 1966 CENT RIM CLIPAT 8:30 UNC MB $1.50
  339 1967 CENT 2% CURVED CLIP 5:00 EF MB $0.50
* 340 1970 D CENT 3% CURVED CLIP 11:00 AU MB $1.00
* 341 1985 D CENT 10% CURVED CLIP 2:00 BU MB $12.00
* 342 N.D. CENT COPPER, 25% CURVED CLIP 4:00 BU MB $12.00
  343 ASST CENT LOT OF 10 MINOR ERRORS 1c TO 10c IN 2X2 ASST MB $2.00
  344 ASST CENT LOT OF 20 MINOR ERRORS IDENIFIED IN 2X2
HOLDERS
ASST MB $2.00
  345 1951D/S CENT OVER MINT MARK #1 BU MB $70.00
  346 1955 D CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE  1-O-IV+VIII  FS-01-1955D
101
BU MB $60.00
  347 1963 D CENT 3 OVER 3  I-O-VIII  FS-01-1963D-101 BU MB $9.50
  348 1999 D CENT BROADSTRUCK BU MB $3.00
  349 2009 CENT DOUBLED DIE REVERSE 3-R-VIII, WDDR 003 BU MB $6.00
  350 1944 D CENT RPM #1  WDDO-022 BU MB $5.50
  351 1944 D CENT RPM #8 FIN MB $1.75

  360 1951 S CENT RPM #4 FIN MB $1.75
  361 1951 S CENT RPM #8 VF MB $2.00
  362 1952 D CENT RPM #3 EF MB $2.25
  363 1952 D CENT RPM #6 EF MB $2.25
  364 1952 S CENT RPM #4  EDS/MDS VF MB $2.00
  365 1952 S CENT RPM #5 VF MB $2.00
  366 1952 S CENT RPM #16 FIN MB $1.75
  367 1952 S CENT RPM #17 FIN MB $1.75
  368 1953 S CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.00
  369 1953 S CENT RPM #3 VF MB $2.00
  370 1953 S CENT RPM #4 FN+ MB $1.75
  371 1953 S CENT RPM #5 VG+ MB $1.50
  372 1953 S CENT RPM #6 VF MB $2.00
  373 1953 S CENT RPM #10 VF MB $2.00
  374 1953 S CENT RPM #13 VF MB $2.00
  375 1954 D CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1954D-501 BU MB $14.00
  376 1954 D CENT RPM #2 EF MB $2.50
  377 1954 S CENT RPM #2 EF MB $2.50
  378 1954 S CENT RPM #3 VF MB $1.75
  379 1954 S CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.00
  380 1954 S CENT RPM #4 BU MB $6.00
  381 1954 S CENT RPM #7 EF MB $2.50
  382 1954 S CENT RPM #10 FIN MB $1.75
  383 1955 D CENT RPM #3 EF MB $3.25
  384 1955 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $1.75
  385 1955 D CENT RPM #11 EF MB $2.25
  386 1955 S CENT RPM #4 STAGE F BU MB $4.00
  387 1955 S CENT RPM #5 EF MB $2.50
  388 1956 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $1.75
  389 1956 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $1.75
  390 1956 D CENT RPM #5  STAGE D AU MB $3.00
  391 1956 D CENT RPM #6 EF MB $2.25
  392 1956 D CENT RPM #8 EDS  FS-01-1956D-501 VG MB $12.50
  393 1956 D CENT RPM #9 BU MB $4.00
  394 1956 D CENT RPM #18 VG MB $11.00
  395 1957 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $1.75
  396 1957 D CENT RPM #4 EF MB $2.00